		08-11-199	
FORM PTC 1-31-92	AUE (1 4 1998 B	100789685	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Box Ass	ignments. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. W sh	ington, D. C 20231	United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No EM468908523US
Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Jon Williams	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	8 <u>X</u> No N	ame: Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting Inc.
З.	Nature of Conveyance:	А	ddress: 425 Wister Road
<u> </u>	ssignment Merger	с	ity: Wynnewood State: PA Zip: 19096
Se	curity Agreement Change of Name		dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Oti			
	tion Date: July 31, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Filed:		5,746,223; Issued May 5, 1998
	Addition	al numbers attached?	
			Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Witold A. Ziarno Michael Best & Friedrich LLP	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue		X Enclosed
	Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
1	DNGUYEN 00000108 5746223	8	Deposit account number: <u>133080</u>
1 FC:581	40.00 DP	L	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for ig document.	noing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig
	Witold A. Ziarno (Reg. No. 39,888)	1 Giller	August 4, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure Date
1			
	Attorney File <u>96433-9004</u> Total number of pages in	neluding cover cheet att	achments, and document: 4

cc: Docketing

f:\xf\client\96433\9004\kfr0458.w52\08/04/98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Kevin Jon Williams of 425 Wister Road, Wynnewood, PA 19096, (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee") did obtain a United States Letters Patent, entitled "Method Of Forcing The Reverse Transport Of Cholesterol From A Body Part To The Liver While Avoiding Harmful Disruptions (If Hepatic Cholesterol Homeostasis And Pharmaceutical Compositions And Kit Related Thereto", No. 5.746,223, dated May 5, 1998; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose post office address is 425 Wister Road, Wynnewood, PA 19096, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $3/5^{-1}$ day of $5/5^{-1}$, 19 $\frac{9}{78}$ at Wy was wood, A

Kevin Jon Williams

f:\xf\client\96433\9004\kfr0427.w52|07/29/98

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 08/04/1998